TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900799824

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old Remco Holdings, L.L.C.		08/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BorgWarner PDS (Anderson), L.L.C.	
Street Address:	13975 BorgWarner Drive	
City:	Noblesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97790397	150MT
Registration Number:	4423776	20SI
Registration Number:	4688035	21SI
Registration Number:	4416754	22SI
Registration Number:	3157934	22SI HP
Registration Number:	4755707	26SI
Registration Number:	4274254	28MT
Registration Number:	5275709	28SI
Registration Number:	4278186	29MT
Registration Number:	4755705	30SI
Registration Number:	4442176	34SI
Registration Number:	4515174	37MT
Registration Number:	4572817	39MT
Registration Number:	4213823	40SI
Registration Number:	4515178	42MT
Registration Number:	5275708	55SI
Registration Number:	5354042	8SI
Registration Number:	5354043	9SI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0713

900801017

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3421636	REMY
Registration Number:	3421635	REMY
Registration Number:	2695461	
Registration Number:	2998705	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-7973
Email: kjl@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Thad Chaloemtiarana c/o Pattishall et al

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3817-00001 OLD REMCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thad Chaloemtiarana
SIGNATURE:	/Thad Chaloemtiarana/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Old Remco Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Old Remco Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0714

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Old Remco Holdings, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company located in Noblesville, Indiana, was the owner of the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, and all goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, to BorgWarner PDS (Anderson), L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company located in Noblesville, Indiana, through an agreement dated June 27, 2023; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee, including all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements.

OLD REMCO HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

By: Find Green
Name: <u>Fara S. Karam</u>
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: August 21, 2023
BORGWARNER PDS (ANDERSON), L.L.C.
BORGWARNER PDS (ANDERSON), L.L.C. By: Mar W. Boyle Name: Robert W. Boyle Title: Dream

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Mark	App./Reg. No.	Class
150MT	97/790397	07
20SI	4423776	07
21SI	4688035	07
22SI	4416754	07
22SI HP	3157934	07
26SI	4755707	07
28MT	4274254	07
28SI	5275709	07
29MT	4278186	07
30SI	4755705	07
3481	4442176	07
37MT	4515174	07
39MT	4572817	07
4081	4213823	07
42MT	4515178	07
55SI	5275708	07
881	5354042	07
9\$1	5354043	07
REMY	3421636	07
Remy	3421635	07
	2695461	07
	2998705	07

2018428v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0716